
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 283,419

 190,799

 49,221

 3,759

 6,582

 295

 22,372

 10,391

 49,112

 67.3%

 17.4%

 1.3%

 2.3%

 0.1%

 7.9%

 3.7%

 17.3%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 281,972

 189,660

 49,277

 3,711

 6,505

 295

 22,316

 10,208

 49,052

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 208,311

 146,352

 35,323

 2,876

 4,805

 195

 13,901

 4,859

 29,875

 206,866

 145,217

 35,378

 2,828

 4,728

 195

 13,845

 29,815

 4,675

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 13,573

 24,803

 8,536

 18,105

 30,422

 34,909

 12,621

 13,063

 23,669

 8,173

 16,329

 27,482

 34,780

 16,954

 26,636

 48,472

 16,709

 34,434

 57,904

 69,689

 29,575

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 273,816

 27,811

 229,005

 45

 116,468

 104,179

 64,605

 39,574

 12,289

 9,603

 1,022

 37,177

 22,431

 3,810

 10,936

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

USDs:

3,4,5,6

10,24,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,40,41,42,44,45,46,54

2,3

1,7,10,29

202,203,204,207,289,339,342,348,449,453,458,464,469,491,497,500,512

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 67.3%

 17.5%

 1.3%

 2.3%

 0.1%

 7.9%

 3.6%

 17.4%

 70.3%

 100.0%

 17.0%

 1.4%

 2.3%

 0.1%

 6.7%

 2.3%

 14.3%

 100.0%

 70.2%

 1.4%

 2.3%

 0.1%

 6.7%

 2.3%

 14.4%

 17.1%

 4.8%

 8.8%

 3.0%

 6.4%

 10.7%

 12.3%

 4.5%

 4.6%

 8.4%

 2.9%

 5.8%

 9.7%

 12.3%

 6.0%

 9.4%

 17.1%

 5.9%

 12.1%

 20.4%

 24.6%

 10.4%

 100.0%

 89.4%

 55.5%

 34.0%

 10.6%

 93.8%

 10.2%

 83.6%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 60.3%

 10.2%

 29.4%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

State Board of Ed. District 1




