State Board of Ed. District 1

Population (number and percent of total population)								
	Census	;	Adjuste	ed	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votir	ng Age
Total Population	283,419	100.0%	281,972	100.0%	208,311	100.0%	206,866	100.0%
White	190,799	67.3%	189,660	67.3%	146,352	70.3%	145,217	70.2%
Black	49,221	17.4%	49,277	17.5%	35,323	17.0%	35,378	17.1%
American Indian	3,759	1.3%	3,711	1.3%	2,876	1.4%	2,828	1.4%
Asian	6,582	2.3%	6,505	2.3%	4,805	2.3%	4,728	2.3%
Hawaiian	295	0.1%	295	0.1%	195	0.1%	195	0.1%
Other Races	22,372	7.9%	22,316	7.9%	13,901	6.7%	13,845	6.7%
Two or More Races	10,391	3.7%	10,208	3.6%	4,859	2.3%	4,675	2.3%
Hispanic (all races)	49,112	17.3%	49,052	17.4%	29,875	14.3%	29,815	14.4%

Persons in Households							
(number and percent of persons in Households)							
Total Persons in household	273,816	93.8%					
Persons living alone	27,811	10.2%					
Persons living in families	229,005	83.6%					
Householder or spouse under 18	45	0.0%					

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh wi	th persons unde	r 18)	
Total	37,177	100.0%	
Married Couples	22,431	60.3%	
Female Householder, no spouse	10,936	29.4%	
Male Householder, no spouse	3,810	10.2%	

Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)						
	Male		Female		Both	
Under 6 years of age	13,573	4.8%	13,063	4.6%	26,636	9.4%
6 to 17 years of age	24,803	8.8%	23,669	8.4%	48,472	17.1%
18 to 21 years of age	8,536	3.0%	8,173	2.9%	16,709	5.9%
22 to 29 years of age	18,105	6.4%	16,329	5.8%	34,434	12.1%
30 to 44 years of age	30,422	10.7%	27,482	9.7%	57,904	20.4%
45 to 64 years of age	34,909	12.3%	34,780	12.3%	69,689	24.6%
65 years of age and older	12,621	4.5%	16.954	6.0%	29,575	10.4%

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Total	116,468	100.0%				
Occupied	104,179	89.4%				
Owner occupied	64,605	55.5%				
Renter occupied	39,574	34.0%				
Vacant	12,289	10.6%				

Persons in Group Quarters						
Total Persons in Group Quarters	9,603					
Persons in nursing homes	1,022					

Other Information

Senate Districts: 3,4,5,6

House Districts: 10,24,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,40,41,42,44,45,46,54

Congressional Districts: 2,3

Judicial Districts: 1,7,10,29

USDs: 202,203,204,207,289,339,342,348,449,453,458,464,469,491,497,500,512

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1